
Attachment 1
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY PROPOSED

HYDROELECTRIC ASSET BUNDLES, INCLUDING RESERVOIRS, SWITCHING CENTERS AND SERVICE CENTERS

FERC Licenses,
Powerhouses No. of Capacity Switching Centers Service Centers

Bundle and PPAs Units (MW) Reservoirs Existing Proposed Existing Proposed

A SHASTA
WATERSHED
REGION

28 809.9

Hat Creek
Bundle 1

FERC 2661
Hat Creek No. 1
Hat Creek No. 2

1
1

8.5
8.5

FERC 2661
Hat Creek 1 Reservoir
(Cassel Pond)
Crystal Lake
Hat Creek 2 Reservoir
(Baum Lake)

FERC 2661
Pit 3

FERC 2661
(None)

FERC 2661
Use of Burney1

FERC 2661
(None)2

Pit River
Bundle 2

FERC 2687
Pit 1 2 61

FERC 2687
Pit 1 Forebay
Pit 1 Diversion
Reservoir

FERC 2687
Pit 3

FERC 2687
Pit 3

FERC 2687
Use of Burney

FERC 2687
Use of Burney

FERC 0233
Pit 3
Pit 4
Pit 5

3
2
4

70
95
160

FERC 0233
Lake Britton (Pit 3)
Pit 4 Forebay
Pit 5 Diversion
Pit 5 Open Conduit

FERC 0233
Pit 3, Pit 5

FERC 0233
Pit 3, Pit 5

FERC 0233
Use of Burney

FERC 0233
Use of Burney

                                                
1 “Use of ” in the Existing Service Center column refers to the fact that this service center is used by other Pacific Gas and Electric Company business units as

well as by the hydroelectric generation unit.
2 Use of in the Proposed Service Center column means that this service center will be retained by Pacific Gas and Electric Company and made available to the

new owner of the bundle for an Interim period.
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Attachment 1
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY PROPOSED

HYDROELECTRIC ASSET BUNDLES, INCLUDING RESERVOIRS, SWITCHING CENTERS AND SERVICE CENTERS

(CONTINUED)

FERC Licenses,
Powerhouses No. of Capacity Switching Centers Service Centers

Bundle and PPAs Units (MW) Reservoirs Existing Proposed Existing Proposed

FERC 2106
James B. Black

Pit 6
Pit 7

2

2
2

172

80
112

FERC 2106
McCloud Reservoir
Iron Canyon Reservoir
Pit 6 Forebay
Pit 7 Forebay
Pit 7 Afterbay

FERC 2106
Pit 5

FERC 2106
Pit 5

FERC 2106
Use of Burney

FERC 2106
Use of Burney

Kilarc-
Cow Creek
Bundle 3

FERC 0606
Kilarc
Cow Creek

2
2

3.2
1.8

FERC 0606
Kilarc Forebay
Cow Creek Forebay

FERC 0606
Pit 3

FERC 0606
(None)

FERC 0606
Manton

FERC 0606
 (None)

Battle
Creek
Bundle 4

FERC 1121
Volta No. 1
Volta No. 2
South
Inskip
Coleman

1
1
1
1
1

9
0.9
7
8
13

FERC 1121
North Battle Creek
Reservoir
Macumber Reservoir
Lake Grace
Lake Nora
Coleman Forebay

FERC 1121
Pit 3

FERC 1121
(None)

FERC 1121
Manton

FERC 1121
Manton

B DESABLA
WATERSHED
REGION

25 763.4

Hamilton
Branch
Bundle 5

No FERC License
Hamilton Branch 2 4.8

No FERC License
Mountain Meadows
Reservoir

No FERC License
Caribou

No FERC License
(None)

No FERC License
Rodgers Flat

No FERC License
(None)
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Attachment 1
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY PROPOSED

HYDROELECTRIC ASSET BUNDLES, INCLUDING RESERVOIRS, SWITCHING CENTERS AND SERVICE CENTERS

(CONTINUED)

FERC Licenses,
Powerhouses No. of Capacity Switching Centers Service Centers

Bundle and PPAs Units (MW) Reservoirs Existing Proposed Existing Proposed

Feather
River
Bundle 6

FERC 2105
Butt Valley
Caribou No. 1
Caribou No. 2
Oak Flat
Belden

1
3
2
1
1

41
75
120
1.3
125

FERC 2105
Lake Almanor
Butt Valley Reservoir
Belden Forebay

FERC 2105
Caribou

FERC 2105
Caribou, Rock
Creek

FERC 2105
Rodgers Flat
Prattville

FERC 21053

Rodgers Flat
Prattville

FERC 1962
Rock Creek
Cresta

FERC 2107
Poe

2
2

2

112
70

120

FERC 1962
Rock Creek Reservoir
Cresta Reservoir

FERC 2107
Poe Reservoir

FERC 1962
Rock Creek

FERC 2107
Rock Creek

FERC 1962
Caribou, Rock
Creek

FERC 2107
Caribou, Rock
Creek

FERC 1962
Rodgers Flat

FERC 2107
Rodgers Flat

FERC 1962
Rodgers Flat

FERC 2107
Rodgers Flat

Bucks
Creek
Bundle 7

FERC 0619
Bucks Creek 2 65

FERC 0619
Bucks Storage
(Bucks Lake)
Three Lakes
Bucks Diversion
Reservoir (Lower
Bucks Lake)
Grizzly Forebay

FERC 0619
Rock Creek

FERC 0619
(None)

FERC 0619
Rodgers Flat

FERC 0619
(None)

                                                
3 The Canyon Dam Service Center will be transferred to the new owner of the Feather River Bundle, subject to lease back to Pacific Gas and Electric Company

for its exclusive use.
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Attachment 1
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY PROPOSED

HYDROELECTRIC ASSET BUNDLES, INCLUDING RESERVOIRS, SWITCHING CENTERS AND SERVICE CENTERS

(CONTINUED)

FERC Licenses,
Powerhouses No. of Capacity Switching Centers Service Centers

Bundle and PPAs Units (MW) Reservoirs Existing Proposed Existing Proposed

Butte
Creek
Bundle 8

FERC 0803
Toadtown
Centerville
DeSabla

No FERC License
Lime Saddle

No FERC License
Coal Canyon

1
2
1

2

1

1.5
6.4
18.5

2

0.9

FERC 0803
Round Valley
Reservoir
Philbrook Reservoir
DeSabla Forebay

No FERC License
Kunkle Reservoir

No FERC License

FERC 0803
Rock Creek

No FERC License
Rock Creek

No FERC License
Rock Creek

FERC 0803
(None)

No FERC License
(None)

No FERC License
(None)

FERC 0803
Camp 1

No FERC License
Camp 1

No FERC License
Camp 1

FERC 0803
Camp 1

No FERC License
Camp 1

No FERC License
Camp 1

C DRUM WATERSHED
REGION

21 218.2

North Yuba
River
Bundle 9

FERC 1403
Narrows No. 1 1 12

FERC 1403
No reservoirs or dams
owned by PG&E

FERC 1403
Wise

FERC 1403
(None)

FERC 1403
Use of Auburn

FERC 1403
(None)

Potter
Valley
Bundle 10

FERC 0077
Potter Valley 3 9.2

FERC 0077
Lake Pillsbury
Van Arsdale Reservoir

FERC 0077
Fulton4

FERC 0077
(None)

FERC 0077
(None)

FERC 0077
(None)

                                                
4 Pacific Gas and Electric Company is planning to transfer the switching center functions for Potter Valley from the Fulton Switching Center to the Wise Switching

Center.
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Attachment 1
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY PROPOSED

HYDROELECTRIC ASSET BUNDLES, INCLUDING RESERVOIRS, SWITCHING CENTERS AND SERVICE CENTERS

(CONTINUED)

FERC Licenses,
Powerhouses No. of Capacity Switching Centers Service Centers

Bundle and PPAs Units (MW) Reservoirs Existing Proposed Existing Proposed

South
Yuba-
Bear
River
Bundle 11

FERC 2310
Spaulding No. 3
Spaulding No. 1
Spaulding No. 2
Deer Creek
Drum No. 1
Drum No. 2
Dutch Flat No. 1
Alta
Halsey
Wise No. 1
Wise No. 2
Newcastle

1
1
1
1
4
1
1
2
1
1
1
1

5.8
7
4.4
5.7
54
49.5
22
2
11
14
3.1
11.5

FERC 2310
Upper Rock Lake
Lower Rock Lake
Culbertson Lake
Upper Lindsey Lake
Middle Lindsey Lake
Lower Lindsey Lake
Upper and Lower
Feeley Lake, Blue
Lake, Rucker Lake /
Fuller Lake, Meadow
Lake, White Rock
Lake, Fordyce Lake
Lake Sterling, Kidd
Lake, Upper Peak
Lake, Lower Peak
Lake, Lake Spaulding
Kelley Lake
Lake Valley Reservoir
Drum Forebay
Drum Afterbay
Alta Forebay
Deer Creek Forebay
Halsey Forebay
Halsey Afterbay
Rock Creek Reservoir
Wise Forebay

FERC 2310
Drum, Wise

FERC 2310
Drum, Wise

FERC 2310
Alta, Use of
Auburn,
Bear Valley,
Rock Creek
Yard

FERC 2310
Alta, Use of
Auburn,
Bear Valley,
Rock Creek
Yard5

                                                
5 The Bear Valley and Rock Creek Yard Service Centers will be transferred to the new owner of the South Yuba-Bear River Bundle subject to a Shared Service

Center Lease Agreement with Pacific Gas and Electric Company.
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Attachment 1
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY PROPOSED

HYDROELECTRIC ASSET BUNDLES, INCLUDING RESERVOIRS, SWITCHING CENTERS AND SERVICE CENTERS

(CONTINUED)

FERC Licenses,
Powerhouses No. of Capacity Switching Centers Service Centers

Bundle and PPAs Units (MW) Reservoirs Existing Proposed Existing Proposed

Chili
Bar
Bundle 12

FERC 2155
Chili Bar 1 7

FERC 2155
Chili Bar Reservoir

FERC 2155
Wise

FERC 2155
(None)

FERC 2155
Use of Auburn

FERC 2155
(None)

D MOTHERLODE
WATERSHED
REGION

12 318

Mokelumne
River
Bundle 13

FERC 0137
Salt Springs
Tiger Creek
West Point
Electra

2
2
1
3

44
58
14.5
98

FERC 0137
Upper Blue Lake
Lower Blue Lake
Twin Lakes
Meadow Lake
Upper Bear River
Reservoir
Lower Bear River
Reservoir
Salt Springs Reservoir
Tiger Creek Regulator
Tiger Creek Forebay
Tiger Creek Afterbay
Lake Tabeaud
Electra Diversion
Reservoir
Electra Afterbay

FERC 0137
Tiger Creek

FERC 0137
Tiger Creek

FERC 0137
Tiger Creek

FERC 0137
Tiger Creek
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Attachment 1
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY PROPOSED

HYDROELECTRIC ASSET BUNDLES, INCLUDING RESERVOIRS, SWITCHING CENTERS AND SERVICE CENTERS

(CONTINUED)

FERC Licenses,
Powerhouses No. of Capacity Switching Centers Service Centers

Bundle and PPAs Units (MW) Reservoirs Existing Proposed Existing Proposed

Stanislaus
River
Bundle 14

FERC 2130
Spring Gap
Stanislaus

1
1

7
91

FERC 2130
Relief Reservoir
Strawberry Reservoir
(Pinecrest)
Stanislaus Forebay

FERC 2130
Tiger Creek

FERC 2130
(None)

FERC 2130
Use of Angels
Camp, Sonora

FERC 2130
Use of Angels
Camp

FERC 1061
Phoenix 1 2

FERC 1061
Lyons Reservoir

FERC 1061
Tiger Creek

FERC 1061
(None)

FERC 1061
Use of Angels
Camp, Sonora

FERC 1061
Use of Angels
Camp

Merced
River
Bundle 15

FERC 2467
Merced Falls 1 3.5

FERC 2467
Merced Falls
Reservoir

FERC 2467
Service
Contract with
Fresno
Operating
Center (FOC)

FERC 2467
(None)

FERC 2467
(None)

FERC 2467
(None)

1 - 7



Attachment 1
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY PROPOSED

HYDROELECTRIC ASSET BUNDLES, INCLUDING RESERVOIRS, SWITCHING CENTERS AND SERVICE CENTERS

(CONTINUED)

FERC Licenses,
Powerhouses No. of Capacity Switching Centers Service Centers

Bundle and PPAs Units (MW) Reservoirs Existing Proposed Existing Proposed

E KINGS CRANE-
HELMS
WATERSHED
REGION

24 1786.6

Crane
Valley
Bundle 16

FERC 1354
Crane Valley
San Joaquin No. 3
San Joaquin No. 2
San Joaquin No.
1A
A.G. Wishon

1
1
1
1

4

0.9
4.2
3.2
0.4

20

FERC 1354
Chilkoot Lake
Bass Lake
San Joaquin # 3
Forebay
Manzanita Lake
San Joaquin # 2
Forebay
Corinne Lake

FERC 1354
Service
Contract with
FOC

FERC 1354
(None)

FERC 1354
Auberry

FERC 1354
(None)

Kerckhoff
Bundle 17

FERC 0096
Kerckhoff No. 1
Kerckhoff No. 2

3
1

38
155

FERC 0096
Kerckhoff Reservoir

FERC 0096
Service
Contract with
FOC

FERC 0096
(None)

FERC 0096
Auberry

FERC 0096
Auberry6

                                                
6 The Auberry Service Center will be transferred to the new owner subject to a Shared Service Center Lease Agreement with Pacific Gas and Electric Company.
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Attachment 1
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY PROPOSED

HYDROELECTRIC ASSET BUNDLES, INCLUDING RESERVOIRS, SWITCHING CENTERS AND SERVICE CENTERS

(CONTINUED)

FERC Licenses,
Powerhouses No. of Capacity Switching Centers Service Centers

Bundle and PPAs Units (MW) Reservoirs Existing Proposed Existing Proposed

Kings River
Bundle 18

FERC 2735
Helms Pumped
Storage

3 1212
FERC 2735
Courtright Reservoir
LakeWishon

FERC 2735
Service
Contract with
FOC

FERC 2735
Helms 24-hour
Operators

FERC 2735
Helms

FERC 2735
Helms

FERC 1988
Haas
Kings River

2
1

144
52

FERC 1988
Courtright Reservoir
Lake Wishon

FERC 1988
Service
Contract with
FOC

FERC 1988
Service
Contract with
FOC

FERC 1988
Balch

FERC 1988
Balch

FERC 0175
Balch No. 1
Balch No. 2

1
2

34
105

FERC 0175
Black Rock Reservoir
Balch Afterbay

FERC 0175
Service
Contract with
FOC

FERC 0175
Service
Contract with
FOC

FERC 0175
Balch

FERC 0175
Balch

Tule River
Bundle 19

FERC 1333
Tule River 2 6.4

FERC 1333
(None)

FERC 1333
Service
Contract with
FOC

FERC 1333
(None)

FERC 1333
Auberry

FERC 1333
(None)

Kern
Canyon
Bundle 20

FERC 0178
Kern Canyon 1 11.5

FERC 0178
Kern Canyon
Diversion Reservoir

FERC 0178
Service
Contract with
FOC

FERC 0178
(None)

FERC 0178
Auberry

FERC 0178
(None)

Entire System 110 3896.1
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