FERC Licenses.

_	Powerhouses	No. of	Capacity			ning Centers		Centers
Bundle	and PPAs	Units	(MW)	Reservoirs	Existing	Proposed	Existing	Proposed
Α	SHASTA WATERSHED REGION	28	809.9					
Hat Creek Bundle 1	FERC 2661 Hat Creek No. 1 Hat Creek No. 2	1	8.5 8.5	FERC 2661 Hat Creek 1 Reservoir (Cassel Pond) Crystal Lake Hat Creek 2 Reservoir (Baum Lake)	FERC 2661 Pit 3	FERC 2661 (None)	FERC 2661 Use of Burney <sup>1</sup>	FERC 2661 (None) <sup>2</sup>
Pit River Bundle 2	FERC 2687 Pit 1	2	61	FERC 2687 Pit 1 Forebay Pit 1 Diversion Reservoir	FERC 2687 Pit 3	FERC 2687 Pit 3	FERC 2687 Use of Burney	FERC 2687 Use of Burney
	FERC 0233 Pit 3 Pit 4 Pit 5	3 2 4	70 95 160	FERC 0233 Lake Britton (Pit 3) Pit 4 Forebay Pit 5 Diversion Pit 5 Open Conduit	FERC 0233 Pit 3, Pit 5	FERC 0233 Pit 3, Pit 5	FERC 0233 Use of Burney	FERC 0233 Use of Burney

<sup>1 &</sup>quot;Use of" in the Existing Service Center column refers to the fact that this service center is used by other Pacific Gas and Electric Company business units as well as by the hydroelectric generation unit.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Use of in the Proposed Service Center column means that this service center will be retained by Pacific Gas and Electric Company and made available to the new owner of the bundle for an Interim period.

	FERC Licenses, Powerhouses	No. of	Capacity		Switchin	g Centers	Service	Centers
Bundle	and PPAs	Units	(MW)	Reservoirs	Existing	Proposed	Existing	Proposed
	FERC 2106 James B. Black	2	172	FERC 2106 McCloud Reservoir Iron Canyon Reservoir	FERC 2106 Pit 5	FERC 2106 Pit 5	FERC 2106 Use of Burney	FERC 2106 Use of Burney
	Pit 6 Pit 7	2 2	80 112	Pit 6 Forebay Pit 7 Forebay Pit 7 Afterbay				
Kilarc- Cow Creek Bundle 3	FERC 0606 Kilarc Cow Creek	2 2	3.2 1.8	FERC 0606 Kilarc Forebay Cow Creek Forebay	FERC 0606 Pit 3	FERC 0606 (None)	FERC 0606 Manton	FERC 0606 (None)
Battle Creek Bundle 4	FERC 1121 Volta No. 1 Volta No. 2 South Inskip Coleman	1 1 1 1	9 0.9 7 8 13	FERC 1121 North Battle Creek Reservoir Macumber Reservoir Lake Grace Lake Nora Coleman Forebay	FERC 1121 Pit 3	FERC 1121 (None)	FERC 1121 Manton	FERC 1121 Manton
В	DESABLA WATERSHED REGION	25	763.4					
Hamilton Branch Bundle 5	No FERC License Hamilton Branch	2	4.8	No FERC License Mountain Meadows Reservoir	No FERC License Caribou	No FERC License (None)	No FERC License Rodgers Flat	No FERC License (None)

	FERC Licenses, Powerhouses	No. of	Capacity		Switch	ing Centers	Servio	e Centers
Bundle	and PPAs	Units	(MW)	Reservoirs	Existing	Proposed	Existing	Proposed
Feather River Bundle 6	FERC 2105 Butt Valley Caribou No. 1 Caribou No. 2 Oak Flat Belden	1 3 2 1	41 75 120 1.3 125	FERC 2105 Lake Almanor Butt Valley Reservoir Belden Forebay	FERC 2105 Caribou	FERC 2105 Caribou, Rock Creek	FERC 2105 Rodgers Flat Prattville	FERC 2105 <sup>3</sup> Rodgers Flat Prattville
	FERC 1962 Rock Creek Cresta FERC 2107 Poe	2 2 2	112 70	FERC 1962 Rock Creek Reservoir Cresta Reservoir FERC 2107 Poe Reservoir	FERC 1962 Rock Creek FERC 2107 Rock Creek	FERC 1962 Caribou, Rock Creek FERC 2107 Caribou, Rock	FERC 1962 Rodgers Flat FERC 2107 Rodgers Flat	FERC 1962 Rodgers Flat FERC 2107 Rodgers Flat
Bucks Creek Bundle 7	FERC 0619 Bucks Creek	2	65	FERC 0619 Bucks Storage (Bucks Lake) Three Lakes Bucks Diversion Reservoir (Lower Bucks Lake) Grizzly Forebay	FERC 0619 Rock Creek	FERC 0619 (None)	FERC 0619 Rodgers Flat	FERC 0619 (None)

The Canyon Dam Service Center will be transferred to the new owner of the Feather River Bundle, subject to lease back to Pacific Gas and Electric Company for its exclusive use.

Bundle	FERC Licenses, Powerhouses and PPAs	No. of Units	Capacity (MW)	Reservoirs	Switchin Existing	g Centers Proposed	Service Existing	Centers Proposed
Butte Creek Bundle 8	FERC 0803 Toadtown Centerville DeSabla	1 2 1	1.5 6.4 18.5	FERC 0803 Round Valley Reservoir Philbrook Reservoir	FERC 0803 Rock Creek	FERC 0803 (None)	FERC 0803 Camp 1	FERC 0803 Camp 1
	No FERC License Lime Saddle No FERC License Coal Canyon	2	2 0.9	No FERC License Kunkle Reservoir No FERC License	No FERC License Rock Creek No FERC License Rock Creek	No FERC License (None) No FERC License (None)	No FERC License Camp 1 No FERC License Camp 1	No FERC License Camp 1 No FERC License Camp 1
С	DRUM WATERSHED REGION	21	218.2					
North Yuba River Bundle 9	FERC 1403 Narrows No. 1	1	12	FERC 1403 No reservoirs or dams owned by PG&E	FERC 1403 Wise	FERC 1403 (None)	FERC 1403 Use of Auburn	FERC 1403 (None)
Potter Valley Bundle 10	FERC 0077 Potter Valley	3	9.2	FERC 0077 Lake Pillsbury Van Arsdale Reservoir	FERC 0077 Fulton <sup>4</sup>	FERC 0077 (None)	FERC 0077 (None)	FERC 0077 (None)

Pacific Gas and Electric Company is planning to transfer the switching center functions for Potter Valley from the Fulton Switching Center to the Wise Switching Center.

	FERC Licenses,							
	Powerhouses	No. of	Capacity		Switch	ing Centers	Servi	ce Centers
Bundle	and PPAs	Units	(MW)	Reservoirs	Existing	Proposed	Existing	Proposed
South	FERC 2310			FERC 2310	FERC 2310	FERC 2310	FERC 2310	FERC 2310
Yuba-	Spaulding No. 3	1	5.8	Upper Rock Lake	Drum, Wise	Drum, Wise	Alta, Use of	Alta, Use of
Bear	Spaulding No. 1	1	7	Lower Rock Lake	Dram, Wice	Brain, Wico	Auburn,	Auburn,
River	Spaulding No. 2	1	4.4	Culbertson Lake			Bear Valley,	Bear Valley,
Bundle 11	Deer Creek	1	5.7	Upper Lindsey Lake			Rock Creek	Rock Creek
Danaic 11	Drum No. 1	4	54	Middle Lindsey Lake			Yard	Yard5
	Drum No. 2	1	49.5	Lower Lindsey Lake			Tara	Tara
	Dutch Flat No. 1		22	Upper and Lower				
	Alta	2	2	Feeley Lake, Blue				
	Halsey	1	11	Lake, Rucker Lake /				
	Wise No. 1		14	Fuller Lake, Meadow				
	Wise No. 2		3.1	Lake, White Rock				
	Newcastle		11.5	Lake, Fordyce Lake				
	Newcastic	ļ ·	11.5	Lake Sterling, Kidd				
				Lake, Upper Peak				
				Lake, Lower Peak				
				Lake, Lake Spaulding				
				Kelley Lake				
				Lake Valley Reservoir				
				Drum Forebay				
				Drum Afterbay				
				Alta Forebay				
				Deer Creek Forebay				
				Halsey Forebay				
				Halsey Afterbay				
				Rock Creek Reservoir				
				Wise Forebay				

The Bear Valley and Rock Creek Yard Service Centers will be transferred to the new owner of the South Yuba-Bear River Bundle subject to a Shared Service Center Lease Agreement with Pacific Gas and Electric Company.

Bundle	FERC Licenses, Powerhouses and PPAs	No. of Units	Capacity (MW)	Reservoirs	Switchin Existing	g Centers Proposed	Service Existing	Centers Proposed
Chili Bar Bundle 12	FERC 2155 Chili Bar	1	7	FERC 2155 Chili Bar Reservoir	FERC 2155 Wise	FERC 2155 (None)	FERC 2155 Use of Auburn	FERC 2155 (None)
D	MOTHERLODE WATERSHED REGION	12	318					
Mokelumne River Bundle 13	FERC 0137 Salt Springs Tiger Creek West Point Electra	2 2 1 3	44 58 14.5 98	FERC 0137 Upper Blue Lake Lower Blue Lake Twin Lakes Meadow Lake Upper Bear River Reservoir Lower Bear River Reservoir Salt Springs Reservoir Tiger Creek Regulator Tiger Creek Forebay Tiger Creek Afterbay Lake Tabeaud Electra Diversion Reservoir Electra Afterbay	FERC 0137 Tiger Creek	FERC 0137 Tiger Creek	FERC 0137 Tiger Creek	FERC 0137 Tiger Creek

	FERC Licenses, Powerhouses	No. of	Capacity		Switchi	ng Centers	Service	e Centers
Bundle	and PPAs	Units	(MW)	Reservoirs	Existing	Proposed	Existing	Proposed
Stanislaus River Bundle 14	FERC 2130 Spring Gap Stanislaus	1	7 91	FERC 2130 Relief Reservoir Strawberry Reservoir (Pinecrest) Stanislaus Forebay	FERC 2130 Tiger Creek	FERC 2130 (None)	FERC 2130 Use of Angels Camp, Sonora	FERC 2130 Use of Angels Camp
	FERC 1061 Phoenix	1	2	FERC 1061 Lyons Reservoir	FERC 1061 Tiger Creek	FERC 1061 (None)	FERC 1061 Use of Angels Camp, Sonora	FERC 1061 Use of Angels Camp
Merced River Bundle 15	FERC 2467 Merced Falls	1	3.5	FERC 2467 Merced Falls Reservoir	FERC 2467 Service Contract with Fresno Operating Center (FOC)	FERC 2467 (None)	FERC 2467 (None)	FERC 2467 (None)

	FERC Licenses, Powerhouses	No. of	Capacity		Switching Centers		Service Centers	
Bundle	and PPAs	Units	(MW)	Reservoirs	Existing	Proposed	Existing	Proposed
E	KINGS CRANE- HELMS WATERSHED REGION	24	1786.6					
Crane	FERC 1354			FERC 1354	FERC 1354	FERC 1354	FERC 1354	FERC 1354
Valley	Crane Valley	1	0.9	Chilkoot Lake	Service	(None)	Auberry	(None)
Bundle 16	San Joaquin No. 3	1	4.2	Bass Lake	Contract with			
	San Joaquin No. 2	1	3.2	San Joaquin # 3	FOC			
	San Joaquin No. 1A	1	0.4	Forebay Manzanita Lake				
	A.G. Wishon	4	20	San Joaquin # 2 Forebay				
				Corinne Lake				
Kerckhoff	FERC 0096			FERC 0096	FERC 0096	FERC 0096	FERC 0096	FERC 0096
Bundle 17	Kerckhoff No. 1	3	38	Kerckhoff Reservoir	Service	(None)	Auberry	Auberry6
	Kerckhoff No. 2	1	155		Contract with FOC	,		

<sup>6</sup> The Auberry Service Center will be transferred to the new owner subject to a Shared Service Center Lease Agreement with Pacific Gas and Electric Company.

Demolia	FERC Licenses, Powerhouses	No. of	Capacity	Decembring		ing Centers		ice Centers
Bundle	and PPAs	Units	(MW)	Reservoirs	Existing	Proposed	Existing	Proposed
Kings River Bundle 18	FERC 2735 Helms Pumped Storage	3	1212	FERC 2735 Courtright Reservoir LakeWishon	FERC 2735 Service Contract with FOC	FERC 2735 Helms 24-hour Operators	FERC 2735 Helms	FERC 2735 Helms
	FERC 1988 Haas Kings River	2	144 52	FERC 1988 Courtright Reservoir Lake Wishon	FERC 1988 Service Contract with FOC	FERC 1988 Service Contract with FOC	FERC 1988 Balch	FERC 1988 Balch
	FERC 0175 Balch No. 1 Balch No. 2	1 2	34 105	FERC 0175 Black Rock Reservoir Balch Afterbay	FERC 0175 Service Contract with FOC	FERC 0175 Service Contract with FOC	FERC 0175 Balch	FERC 0175 Balch
Tule River Bundle 19	FERC 1333 Tule River	2	6.4	FERC 1333 (None)	FERC 1333 Service Contract with FOC	FERC 1333 (None)	FERC 1333 Auberry	FERC 1333 (None)
Kern Canyon Bundle 20	FERC 0178 Kern Canyon	1	11.5	FERC 0178 Kern Canyon Diversion Reservoir	FERC 0178 Service Contract with FOC	FERC 0178 (None)	FERC 0178 Auberry	FERC 0178 (None)
	Entire System	110	3896.1					